
CATTLEMEN'S CONGRESS 2025 - NATIONAL AMERICAN BLACK HEREFORD JUNIOR SHOW

Placing Class # Back # Registration # Animal Name Birth Date Sire Name First Name Last Name Breeder Description
COW/CALF SHOW

CHAMPION COW/CALF

F-1 FEMALE SHOW
Placing Class # Back # Registration # Animal Name Birth Date Sire Name First Name Last Name Breeder Description

DIVISION 1 CHAMPION
DIVISION 1 RESERVE CHAMPION

DIVISION 2 CHAMPION
DIVISION 2 RESERVE CHAMPION

DIVISION 3 CHAMPION
DIVISION 3 RESERVE CHAMPION

DIVISION 4 CHAMPION

CHAMPION F-1 FEMALE
RESERVE CHAMPION F-1 FEMALE

HX FEMALE SHOW
Placing Class # Back # Registration # Animal Name Birth Date Sire Name First Name Last Name Breeder Description

DIVISION 1 CHAMPION
DIVISION 1 RESERVE CHAMPION

DIVISION 2 CHAMPION
DIVISION 2 RESERVE CHAMPION

1 211 NR4307 Anna’s Legacy 5/25/21 BK YAGGER Y803 Chloe Mack CHLOE MACK Cow/Calf

2 249 NR5130 SKLN URSULA 2405M 5/12/2024 RIVERSTONE VEGAS 49H Rory Birney RORY BIRNEY F-1 Female
2 271 NR5091 BCR 838 MS 24 KARAT 039 M126 ET 4/1/24 SCC SCH 24 KARAT 838 Ace Ashley BEAR CREEK RANCH F-1 Female

3 269 NR5090 BCR B767 MANDY H040 M123 ET 3/23/2024 TEHAMA TAHOE B767 Ace Ashley BEAR CREEK RANCH F-1 Female

4 219 NR4992 BLZ MISSY L089 9/6/23 BR PROPHET K263 1288 9423 Jake G Cox BLAZER FARMS F-1 Female
4 247 NR4993 BLZ MARY L090 9/6/2023 BR PROPHET K263 1288 9423 Wheeler Allen BLAZER FARMS F-1 Female
4 235 NR5001 CBARCC SWEETNESS 351 8/4/2023 SFCC TRM STELLAR 0216 Saphira Uptergrove C- CATTLE CO F-1 Female

5 223 NR5058 T/R GZF J19 SHELBY 705L 6/27/23 T/R FRANCHISE E123 Mac Murray T/R CATTLE COMPANY F-1 Female
5 221 NR5059 T/R GZP J36 SHELBY 703L 6/6/2023 T/R FRANCHISE E123 Graceyn Moore T/R CATTLE COMPANY F-1 Female

6 225 NR4669 PPHBLK SALUTE PARABLE L22 4/16/23 GAFFNEY SALUTE 0143 Graceyn Moore PETERS POLLED HEREFORDS F-1 Female

7 209 NR4836 F&S Primo Cookie 2/24/23 COLBURN PRIMO 5153 Sami Neff F & S CATTLE COMPANY F-1 Female

8 267 HX002773 DKBH LIL MIZ RUBY ROSE 3/22/24 JO LAUNCH PAD 7017 SEBASTIAN DONHAM DK RANCH HX Female
8 251 HX002768 SCC MADONNA 40H 304M 3/16/24 LANGFORDS CF KASANOVA 2002 Rory Birney SINGLETON CATTLE COMPANY HX Female
8 265 HX002751 TJG ROSE M17 K7 K9 3/8/24 TJF ENDURE K9 SEBASTIAN DONHAM JASEY LEANNE SIMS HX Female
8 273 HX030070 BCR SWEET RED WINE 039 M114 ET 2/19/2024 SIMS JOHNNY BRAVO J63 Ace Ashley BEAR CREEK RANCH HX Female

9 263 HX002638 4B SLICK NICKEL L3 12/9/2023 BF CCF RICCHIE 31F ET SEBASTIAN DONHAM SIMS BLACK HEREFORDS HX Female
9 217 HX002739 GZF Red Rose 3182 11/20/23 KJ BJ 58Z BUCHANAN 606D ET Emiliee Woodward GROUND ZERO FARMS HX Female



10 228 HX002564 GZF CW LORETTA 0104 130 1LX 6/27/23 BR GKB TRENDING 0104 Rylee Phillips COLIN WILSON HX Female

11 255 HB032149 SKLN TWINKLE 2404M 6/6/2024 KEL LIGHTS OUT 02K] Nora Birney RORY BIRNEY Percentage Female

12 253 HB032148 SKLN FLAMINGO 2403M 4/27/24 KEL LIGHTS OUT 02K Rory Birney RORY BIRNEY Percentage Female
12 207 HB030855 4/15/2024 KLD RW MARKSMAN D87 ET Sami Neff SAMI NEFF Percentage Female
12 243 HB32030 3C'S MATILDA'S ANGELS ENVY M008 4/13/2024 BOYD 31Z BLUEPRINT 6153 Landon Ellison TRIPLE C BLACK HEREFORDS Percentage Female
12 205 HB031711 BFS SAVAGE LADY 418M 4/3/2024 BF SAVAGE SON 4K ET EDYNNE BOLTE BURNS FARMS Percentage Female
12 261 HB032090 DKBH MISS JULES 3/1/24 VALENTINO SEBASTIAN DONHAM DK RANCH Percentage Female

13 237 H030849 CBD GIRLSJUSTWANNAHAVEFUN 1/10/2024 KANE KRISTOFF Saphira Uptergrove H AND R RANCH Percentage Female

14 202 HB030429 BFA Gold Dust Woman 12/16/2023 UPS SENSATION 2296 ET Jasey Sims ADDIE MARKER Percentage Female
14 215 HB031758 GZF LOL Trend 10/25/2023 BR GKB TRENDING 0104 Emiliee Woodward GROUND ZERO FARMS Percentage Female

15 213 HB028430 C2’s Purple Legacy 7/23/2023 PURPLE MILSAP 45S Chloe Mack CHLOE MACK Percentage Female

16 200 HB027319 TJF LayLay L16 B66 H9 3/5/23 3SFARM SKYWALKER H9 Jasey Sims JASEY LEANNE SIMS Percentage Female

17 257 HB032152 SKLN MELODY 2406M 5/20/24 KEL LIGHTS OUT 02K Nora Birney RORY BIRNEY Purebred Female
17 239 HB02345 SFF1 3C'S CATS'S MELANIA M006 5/6/2024 JM CAT A ROUND A301 8205 ET Landon Ellison J M CATTLE COMPANY Purebred Female
17 276 HB032111 BCR K76 TURN ME ON 2053 M128 ET 4/4/24 BCR G16 TURN ME LOOSE K76 ET Ace Ashley BEAR CREEK RANCH Purebred Female

18 241 HB029972 SNS 3C'S WAS ONLY A KISS 8/5/2023 JM CAT A ROUND A301 8205 ET Landon Ellison J M CATTLE COMPANY Purebred Female

AMINF PPHBLK MARKED JEWELS M13 E

DIVISION 3 CHAMPION

CHAMPION HX FEMALE
RESERVE CHAMPION HX FEMALE

PERCENTAGE FEMALE SHOW
Placing Class # Back # Registration # Animal Name Birth Date Sire Name First Name Last Name Breeder Description

DIVISION 1 CHAMPION
DIVISION 1 RESERVE CHAMPION

DIVISION 2 CHAMPION
DIVISION 2 RESERVE CHAMPION

DIVISION 3 CHAMPION

CHAMPION PERCENTAGE FEMALE
RESERVE CHAMPION PERCENTAGE FEMALE

PUREBRED FEMALE SHOW
Placing Class # Back # Registration # Animal Name Birth Date Sire Name First Name Last Name Breeder Description

DIVISION 1 CHAMPION
DIVISION 1 RESERVE CHAMPION

DIVISION 2 CHAMPION

CHAMPION PUREBRED FEMALE
RESERVE CHAMPION PUREBRED FEMALE



SUPREME CHAMPION FEMALE
SHOWMANSHIP

City State Division

Placing Class # Back # Registration # Animal Name Birth Date Sire Name First Name Last Name Breeder Description
COW/CALF SHOW

CHAMPION COW/CALF

F-1 FEMALE SHOW
Placing Class # Back # Registration # Animal Name Birth Date Sire Name First Name Last Name Breeder Description

DIVISION 1 CHAMPION
DIVISION 1 RESERVE CHAMPION

DIVISION 2 CHAMPION
DIVISION 2 RESERVE CHAMPION

Fort Payne AL Senior
Kinta OK Senior

Oconomowoc WI Senior
Lexington AL Senior
Stillwell OK Senior

Bentonville AR Senior
Haskell OK Senior
Ardmore OK Senior

Lexington AL Intermediate
Derby KS Intermediate
Rienzi MS Intermediate

Coffeyville KS Junior
Watts OK Junior
Watts OK Junior
Cadiz OH Junior
Cadiz OH Junior

1 212 NR4307 Anna’s Legacy 5/25/21 BK YAGGER Y803 Chloe Mack CHLOE MACK Cow/Calf

2 250 NR5130 SKLN URSULA 2405M 5/12/24 RIVERSTONE VEGAS 49H Skyline Farms Inc. RORY BIRNEY F-1 Females

3 232 NR5175 SULL Belle 4642M 4/8/2024 SULL SPECIALIZE 0537H SULLIVAN FARMS F-1 Females
3 272 NR5091 BCR 838 MS 24 KARAT 039 M126 ET 4/1/24 SCC SCH 24 KARAT 838 Ace Ashley BEAR CREEK RANCH F-1 Females
3 270 NR5090 BCR B767 MANDY H040 M123 ET 3/23/24 TEHAMA TAHOE B767 Ace Ashley BEAR CREEK RANCH F-1 Females

4 220 NR4992 BLZ Missy L089 9/6/23 BR PROPHET K263 1288 9423 Jake G Cox BLAZER FARMS F-1 Females
4 248 NR4993 BLZ MARY L090 9/6/23 BR PROPHET K263 1288 9423 Wheeler Allen BLAZER FARMS F-1 Females
4 236 NR5001 CBARCC SWEETNESS 351 8/4/23 SFCC TRM STELLAR 0216 Saphira Uptergrove C- CATTLE CO F-1 Females

5 224 NR5058 T/R GZF J19 SHELBY 705L 6/27/23 T/R FRANCHISE E123 Mac Murray T/R CATTLE COMPANY F-1 Females
5 222 NR5059 T/R GZP J36 SHELBY 703L 6/6/2023 T/R FRANCHISE E123 Graceyn Moore T/R CATTLE COMPANY F-1 Females

Smith Cattle
C

CATTLEMEN'S CONGRESS 2025 - NATIONAL AMERICAN BLACK HEREFORD OPEN SHOW



5 226 NR4669 PPHBLK SALUTE PARABLE L22 4/16/2023 GAFFNEY SALUTE 0143 Graceyn Moore PETERS POLLED HEREFORDS F-1 Females

6 210 NR4836 F&S Primo Cookie 2/24/23 COLBURN PRIMO 5153 Sami Neff F & S CATTLE COMPANY F-1 Females

7 268 HX002773 DKBH LIL MIZ RUBY ROSE 3/22/24 JO LAUNCH PAD 7017 DK RANCH DK RANCH HX Female
7 252 HX002768 SCC MADONNA 40H 304M 3/16/24 LANGFORDS CF KASANOVA 2002 Skyline Farms Inc. SINGLETON CATTLE COMPANY HX Females
7 266 HX002751 TJG ROSE M17 K7 K9 3/8/24 TJF ENDURE K9 SEBASTIAN DONHAM JASEY LEANNE SIMS HX Female
7 274 HX030070 BCR SWEET RED WINE 039 M114 ET 2/19/2024 SIMS JOHNNY BRAVO J63 Ace Ashley BEAR CREEK RANCH HX Females

8 264 HX002638 4B SLICK NICKEL L3 12/9/2023 BF CCF RICCHIE 31F ET DK RANCH SIMS BLACK HEREFORDS HX Female
8 218 HX002739 GZF Red Rose 3182 11/20/2023 KJ BJ 58Z BUCHANAN 606D ET Emiliee Woodward GROUND ZERO FARMS HX Females

9 229 HX002564 GZF CW LORETTA 0104 130 1LX 6/27/23 BR GKB TRENDING 0104 Rylee Phillips COLIN WILSON HX Females

10 238 MBH0016 CBD GIRLSJUSTWANNAHAVEFUN 1/10/24 KANE KRISTOFF Saphira Uptergrove H AND R RANCH Percentage Females

11 256 HB032149 SKLN TWINKLE 2404M 6/6/24 KEL LIGHTS OUT 02K] Skyline Farms Inc. RORY BIRNEY Percentage Females

12 227 HB031710 BFS SAVAGE WENDY 438M 4/29/24 BF SAVAGE SON 4K ET BURNS FARMS BURNS FARMS Percentage Females
12 254 HB032148 SKLN FLAMINGO 2403M 4/27/24 KEL LIGHTS OUT 02K Skyline Farms Inc. RORY BIRNEY Percentage Females
12 208 HB030855 4/15/2024 KLD RW MARKSMAN D87 ET Sami Neff SAMI NEFF Percentage Females
12 244 HB032030 3C'S MATILDA'S ANGELS ENVY M008 4/13/24 BOYD 31Z BLUEPRINT 6153 Landon Ellison TRIPLE C BLACK HEREFORDS Percentage Females
12 206 HB031711 BFS SAVAGE LADY 418M 4/3/24 BF SAVAGE SON 4K ET BURNS FARMS Percentage Females
12 262 HB032090 DKBH MISS JULES 3/1/24 VALENTINO DK RANCH DK RANCH Percentage Female

13 203 HB030429 BFA GOLD DUST WOMAN 12/16/23 UPS SENSATION 2296 ET Jasey Sims ADDIE MARKER Percentage Females
13 216 HB031758 GZF LOL Trend 10/25/23 BR GKB TRENDING 0104 Emiliee Woodward GROUND ZERO FARMS Percentage Females

AMINF PPHBLK MARKED JEWELS M13 E

4B BLACK
HEREFORDS

4B BLACK
HEREFORD

DIVISION 3 CHAMPION
DIVISION 3 RESERVE CHAMPION

DIVISION 4 CHAMPION

CHAMPION F-1 FEMALE
RESERVE CHAMPION F-1 FEMALE

HX FEMALE SHOW
Placing Class # Back # Registration # Animal Name Birth Date Sire Name First Name Last Name Breeder Description

DIVISION 1 CHAMPION
DIVISION 1 RESERVE CHAMPION

DIVISION 2 CHAMPION

DIVISION 3 CHAMPION

CHAMPION HX FEMALE
RESERVE CHAMPION HX FEMALE

PERCENTAGE FEMALE SHOW
Placing Class # Back # Registration # Animal Name Birth Date Sire Name First Name Last Name Breeder Description

CHAMPION PERCENTAGE MINI

DIVISION 1 CHAMPION
DIVISION 1 RESERVE CHAMPION



14 214 HB028430 C2’s Purple Legacy 7/23/23 PURPLE MILSAP 45S Chloe Mack CHLOE MACK Percentage Females

15 233 HB027262 SBH Honky Tonk Flame 36 ET 3/9/23 BAR STAR FRESH PRINCE 018 ET SMITH BLACK HEREFORDS Percentage Females
15 201 HB027319 TJF LAY LAY L16 B66 H9 3/5/23 3SFARM SKYWALKER H9 Jasey Sims JASEY LEANNE SIMS Percentage Females

16 258 HB032152 SKLN MELODY 2406M 5/20/24 KEL LIGHTS OUT 02K Skyline Farms Inc. RORY BIRNEY Purebred Females
16 240 HB033075 SFF1 3C'S CAT'S MELANIA M006 5/6/24 JM CAT A ROUND A301 8205 ET Landon Ellison J M CATTLE COMPANY Purebred Females
16 277 HB032111 BCR K76 TURN ME ON 2053 M128 ET 4/4/24 BCR G16 TURN ME LOOSE K76 ET Ace Ashley BEAR CREEK RANCH Purebred Females

17 234 HB030017 SBH 7437 2245 Candi 45 ET 1/13/24 H MONTGOMERY 7437 ET SMITH BLACK HEREFORDS Purebred Females

18 242 HB029972 SNS 3C'S WAS ONLY A KISS 8/5/23 JM CAT A ROUND A301 8205 ET Landon Ellison J M CATTLE COMPANY Purebred Females

19 230 HB031712 BFS THE SON 421M 4/3/24 BF SAVAGE SON 4K ET BURNS FARMS BURNS FARMS Percentage Bull
19 204 HB032317 TJF WALKER M5 8E H9 3/2/24 3SFARM SKYWALKER H9 Jasey Sims JASEY LEANNE SIMS Percentage Bull

20 259 HB032089 DKBH SHADOW 2/28/24 VALENTINO DK RANCH DK RANCH Percentage Bull
20 260 HB032088 DKBH MOOSE 2/18/24 VALENTINO DK RANCH DK RANCH Percentage Bull

21 231 HB031524 GZF BUCKAROO 00L 11/16/23 JM BLZ CRUSHER 4158 1217 1704 ET Mac Murray GROUND ZERO FARMS Percentage Bull

22 245 HB028014 SFF1 3C'S LAST MAN STANDING 563 4/5/23 JM CAT A ROUND A301 8205 ET Landon Ellison SHYANN SMITH Percentage Bull

Smith Black
H f d

Smith Black
H f d

DIVISION 2 CHAMPION
DIVISION 2 RESERVE CHAMPION

DIVISION 3 CHAMPION
DIVISION 3 RESERVE CHAMPION

CHAMPION PERCENTAGE FEMALE
RESERVE CHAMPION PERCENTAGE FEMALE

PUREBRED FEMALE SHOW
Placing Class # Back # Registration # Animal Name Birth Date Sire Name First Name Last Name Breeder Description

DIVISION 1 CHAMPION
DIVISION 1 RESERVE CHAMPION

DIVISION 2 CHAMPION

CHAMPION PUREBRED FEMALE
RESERVE CHAMPION PUREBRED FEMALE

SUPREME CHAMPION FEMALE

PERCENTAGE BULL SHOW
Placing Class # Back # Registration # Animal Name Birth Date Sire Name First Name Last Name Breeder Description

DIVISION 1 CHAMPION
DIVISION 1 RESERVE CHAMPION

DIVISION 2 CHAMPION

DIVISION 3 CHAMPION

CHAMPION PERCENTAGE BULL



RESERVE CHAMPION PERCENTAGE BULL

PUREBRED BULL SHOW
Placing Class # Back # Registration # Animal Name Birth Date Sire Name First Name Last Name Breeder Description

DIVISION 1 CHAMPION

DIVISION 2 CHAMPION

CHAMPION PUREBRED BULL
RESERVE CHAMPION PUREBRED BULL

SUPREME CHAMPION BULL

23 275 HB030068 BCR 018 THE BACHELOR K92 M116 2/20/24 BAR STAR FRESH PRINCE 018 ET Ace Ashley BEAR CREEK RANCH Purebred Bull

24 246 HB029973 SFF1 3C'S LAST NIGHT L22 8/3/23 JM CAT A ROUND A301 8205 ET Landon Ellison J M CATTLE COMPANY Purebred Bull


